
 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTES #2018-58 
DIESEL TANK MOLD REMOVAL 

RESPONSE TO CLARIFYING QUESTIONS 
August 9, 2018 

 
Note that these are questions submitted by interested firms to the above referenced solicitation.  The 
below answers are for clarification purposes only and in no way alter or amend the RFQ as published.   
 

1. The Riverstreet Pump Station was mentioned in the scope of work as reporting problems.  What 
issues were reported? 
 
Answer: The filters were plugged in which mold was found.  

 
2. Are there photos of the tanks?  These photos would allow us to determine if there are access 

issues our techs would be dealing with in order to access the tank for cleaning. 
 
Answer: There are currently no photo’s available, but a complete site-visit will be conducted 
with the resulting Contractor.  The diesel tanks sit next to or under the generators at each site.  
Each generator has a double door for access that is very close to the driveway and should have 
plenty of room to move around. 
 

3. The scope of work mentions “This project will entail sampling of the fuel and developing a 
treatment plan to take care of each site.”  We would approach this by having our tech travel to 
the site, pull a sample with a bacon bomb, conduct a field analysis then execute on a plan of 
action while on site.  Does this sync with your vision of how the scope of work would progress? 

 
Answer:  Pulling samples pre-test and post-test are acceptable means for servicing each site.  

 
 
 
 
 

End of Clarifying Questions 
 
 


